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Section 1
FYo7 FYos FYo9 FY10 FY11l Goal FY12 YTD
UAA $3,778,259 $22,714,487 $15,080,120 $6,054,845 $9,243,206 $8,387,500 $8,491,419
UAF*
G
| FY12 YTD Goal FY12 YTD Goal FY12 YTD Goal FY12 YTD Goal FY12YTD Goal FY12 YTD
UAA $ 1,415,000 $1,424,171 $3,885,000 $3,331,271 $2,320,000 $1,417,010 $575,000 $72,602 $192,500 $2,246,366 $8,387,500 $8,491,420
UAF* $ 570,000 $2,252,659 $1,480,000 $1,759,257 $1,300,000 $0 $2,395,000 $250 $1,335,000 $8,483,515 $7,080,000 $12,495,681

UAS $ 370,000
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Giving Overview - Master

Section 1
Total*
Individuals
Alumni
Faculty/Staff**
Friends

Organizations
Corporations
Foundations
Other

FYo7
4,437
3,994
2,616
n/a
1,239
443
n/a
n/a
n/a

FYO08
4,787
4,279
2,529
463
1,378
508
343
50
115

** Faculty/Staff that are alumni of the University

Research/Doctoral
Master's
Baccalaureate
Associates

Total

FY09
4,460
3,949
2,245
525
1,287
511
325
33
153

DRAFT REPORT

Donor Progress

FY12 YTD (July 1 to June 30)

FY10
5,324
4,753
2,682
520
1,179
571
314
38
219

FY11l
5,732
5,066
2,738
510
1,818
666
420
49
197

FY12 YTD
4,467
3,827
1,716

427
1,684
640
353

52
235

# Addressable
records+

131,001
125,651
74,703
17,534
41,225
5,350
4,596
331
1,834

Alumni Participation Rate by Undergraduate-Degreed Alumni (Public Institutions)

National Comparison

2008
10.50%
5.50%
8.40%
1.80%
6.55%

2009
9.40%
4.70%
7.60%
1.30%
5.75%

UAA
53.85%
8.31%
5.23%
2.69%
5.18%

2011

UAF
4.75%
4.03%
2.71%
0.80%
2.07%

UAS
16.67%
1.68%
1.48%
0.66%
1.11%

UAA
45.45%
5.38%
2.92%
1.45%
2.66%

Participation

Rate

3.41%
3.05%
2.30%
2.44%
4.08%

11.96%

7.68%

15.71%
12.81%

2012 YTD

UAF

4.50%
4.53%
2.71%
1.15%
2.74%

Non
Addressable
Records

9,222

7,811

2,864

799

4,148

1,411

624

27

760

UAS
0.00%
1.34%
0.91%
0.32%
0.79%



Foundation Trustees*

Report on Generosity

Board Giving
(by IRS Receipting Standards)

Donors**

Total Members

% of Board Giving
Average Gift Amoun
Number of Legacy
Society Members

* IncldesTr sescur entysring
** For he p
*** Clate giféin egesf $100,000

University Regents*

Total Gifts ($)
Donors**

Total Members

% of Board Giving
Average Gift Amoun
Number of Legacy
Society Members

* IncldeRegentcur entysring

** For he p

** Ciate gifin egesof $100,000

19 19 4
23 23 23
83% 83% 17%
$4,986 $5,280 $251,421
4
FY12 YTD Calendar Year Lifetime Giving***
(7/1/2011 b 6/30/2012) 2011 (hrogh Juoe 30, 2012)
$12,100 $9,745 $251,071
8 7 1
11 11 11
73% 64% 9%
$1,513 $1,392 $251,071
0

Giing baed on IRS Sandar dsinclding otiightgifsp

Prep
Dat Prep

Page 1 of 1



	Dev rpt
	Gen Rpt
	Generosity




