University of Alaska Foundation Development Report Giving Overview Master Section 1



University of Alaska Foundation Development Report Giving Overview Master Section 1

Donor Progress FY12 YTD (July 1 to June 30)

									Non
							# Addressable	Participation	Addressable
	FY07	FY08	FY09	FY10	FY11	FY12 YTD	records+	Rate	Records
Total*	4,437	4,787	4,460	5,324	5,732	4,467	131,001	3.41%	9,222
Individuals	3,994	4,279	3,949	4,753	5,066	3,827	125,651	3.05%	7,811
Alumni	2,616	2,529	2,245	2,682	2,738	1,716	74,703	2.30%	2,864
Faculty/Staff**	n/a	463	525	520	510	427	17,534	2.44%	799
Friends	1,239	1,378	1,287	1,179	1,818	1,684	41,225	4.08%	4,148
Organizations	443	508	511	571	666	640	5,350	11.96%	1,411
Corporations	n/a	343	325	314	420	353	4,596	7.68%	624
Foundations	n/a	50	33	38	49	52	331	15.71%	27
Other	n/a	115	153	219	197	235	1,834	12.81%	760

^{**} Faculty/Staff that are alumni of the University

Alumni Participation Rate by Undergraduate Degreed Alumni (Public Institutions)

National Comparison		2011			2012 YTD			
	2008	2009	UAA	UAF	UAS	UAA	UAF	UAS
Research/Doctoral	10.50%	9.40%	53.85%	4.75%	16.67%	45.45%	4.50%	0.00%
Master's	5.50%	4.70%	8.31%	4.03%	1.68%	5.38%	4.53%	1.34%
Baccalaureate	8.40%	7.60%	5.23%	2.71%	1.48%	2.92%	2.71%	0.91%
Associates	1.80%	1.30%	2.69%	0.80%	0.66%	1.45%	1.15%	0.32%
Total	6.55%	5.75%	5.18%	2.07%	1.11%	2.66%	2.74%	0.79%

Report on Generosity

Board Giving (by IRS Receipting Standards)

Foundation Trustees*

Donors**
Total Members
% of Board Giving
Average Gift Amoun
Number of Legacy
Society Members

19	19	4
23	23	23
83%	83%	17%
\$4,986	\$5,280	\$251,421
4		

^{*} Includes Trustees currently serving

University Regents*

Total Gifts (\$)
Donors**
Total Members
% of Board Giving
Average Gift Amoun
Number of Legacy
Society Members

FY12 YTD (7/1/2011 to 6/30/2012)	Calendar Year 2011	Lifetime Giving*** (through June 30, 2012)		
\$12,100	\$9,745	\$251,071		
8	7	1		
11	11	11		
73%	64%	9%		
\$1,513	\$1,392	\$251,071		
0				

^{*} Includes Regents currently serving

Date Prepared: 8/31/2012 Page 1 of 1

^{**} For the purposes of Rasmuson reporting, as of 8/31/12, one additional trustee has given in FY13

^{***} Cumulative gifts in excess of \$100,000

^{**} For the purposes of Rasmuson reporting, as of 8/31/12, two additional regents have given in FY13

^{**} Cumulative gifts in excess of \$100,000